
2024-2025 Westminster College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-21   Conf: 4-16   Home: 2-10   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Syka, Maddie 19-1 422 22.2 82-228 .360 23-94 .245 54-71 .761 16 59 75 3.9 34 1 29 61 10 18 241 12.7
14 Maryo, Katie 25-25 677 27.1 78-220 .355 67-185 .362 22-25 .880 2 44 46 1.8 29 0 23 42 6 11 245 9.8
20 Cano, Grace 25-17 549 22.0 105-233 .451 0-0 .000 29-55 .527 40 90 130 5.2 31 0 16 48 6 13 239 9.6
04 Kassan, Ella 23-7 458 19.9 50-128 .391 1-9 .111 27-42 .643 30 66 96 4.2 27 0 23 51 8 11 128 5.6
00 Arison, Kennedy 25-25 686 27.4 49-166 .295 24-67 .358 14-26 .538 6 61 67 2.7 27 0 79 63 3 17 136 5.4
24 Hess, Emily 25-25 563 22.5 52-148 .351 1-12 .083 24-35 .686 23 144 167 6.7 43 0 39 56 5 19 129 5.2
02 Brush, Angelina 25-22 704 28.2 35-132 .265 25-75 .333 16-32 .500 5 75 80 3.2 35 0 37 54 10 17 111 4.4
34 Schill, Gracie 4-3 81 20.3 5-23 .217 1-3 .333 4-6 .667 1 7 8 2.0 11 0 5 12 4 3 15 3.8
22 Courter, Reagan 15-0 191 12.7 10-39 .256 6-14 .429 6-7 .857 1 17 18 1.2 18 0 12 22 0 6 32 2.1
01 Morris, Emma 22-0 126 5.7 13-37 .351 6-22 .273 6-8 .750 8 15 23 1.0 11 0 12 18 0 9 38 1.7
23 Davis, Breannda 25-0 348 13.9 14-38 .368 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 25 65 90 3.6 41 0 37 37 11 13 33 1.3
05 Duble, Samantha 16-0 86 5.4 8-28 .286 3-14 .214 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 0.4 2 0 1 7 0 3 21 1.3
11 Powell, Mackenzie 4-0 44 11.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 1.5 1 0 2 4 0 3 4 1.0
03 Ukeagu, Angelena 19-0 65 3.4 8-17 .471 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 8 12 20 1.1 11 0 2 6 1 5 17 0.9
Total 25 5000 200.0 510-1440 .354 157-495 .317 212-326 .650 195 750 945 37.8 321 1 317 491 64 148 1389 55.56
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 707-1786 .396 169-615 .275 234-348 .672 379 781 1160 46.4 339 1 383 325 88 295 1817 72.68

Team Statistics WES OPP
SCORING 1389 1817
    Points Per Game 55.6 72.7
    Scoring Margin -17.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 510-1440 707-1786
    Field Goal Pct .354 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 157-495 169-615
    3PT FG Pct .317 .275
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 212-326 234-348
    FT Pct .650 .672
    FT Made Per Game 8.5 9.4
REBOUNDS 945 1160
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 46.4
    Rebounds Margin -8.6 –
ASSISTS 317 383
    Assists Per Game 12.7 15.3
TURNOVERS 491 325
    Turnovers Per Game 19.6 13.0
    Turnovers Margin -6.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.2
STEALS 148 295
    Steals Per Game 5.9 11.8
BLOCKS 64 88
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.5
ATTENDANCE 1,769 2,621
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-147 11-238
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-47

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Westminster (PA) 309 340 368 372 1389
Opponents 439 413 517 448 1817

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 at Mount Union L 41-79 490
11/10/24 vs Kalamazoo L 49-67 93
11/13/24 JOHN CARROLL L 53-94 79

* 11/23/24 at Wash. & Jeff. L 42-98 435
* 11/26/24 GROVE CITY L 47-62 110
* 12/04/24 at Thiel W 71-43 113
* 12/14/24 BETHANY (WV) L 42-72 102
* 12/16/24 WAYNESBURG L 44-53 100
* 12/19/24 SAINT VINCENT L 39-78 111

12/30/24 vs Salisbury L 45-68 0
12/31/24 at King's (Pa.) L 58-60 77

* 01/04/25 at Geneva L 70-87 139
* 01/08/25 ALLEGHENY L 65-74 87
* 01/11/25 at Franciscan W 75-69 50
* 01/15/25 BETHANY (WV) L 48-73 198
* 01/18/25 CHATHAM L 51-103 211
* 01/22/25 at Grove City L 47-55 450
* 01/25/25 WASH. & JEFF. L 55-85 153
* 01/29/25 THIEL W 83-58 219
* 02/05/25 at Saint Vincent L 56-63 377
* 02/08/25 at Waynesburg L 61-76 109
* 02/12/25 GENEVA L 68-86 186
* 02/15/25 FRANCISCAN W 67-52 213
* 02/19/25 at Allegheny L 62-73 201
* 02/22/25 at Chatham L 50-89 180

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Westminster College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-16   Home: 2-9   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Syka, Maddie 14-0 322 23.0 66-166 .398 20-70 .286 39-53 .736 11 47 58 4.1 25 1 23 47 8 12 191 13.6
20 Cano, Grace 20-14 434 21.7 94-208 .452 0-0 .000 23-46 .500 36 75 111 5.6 27 0 11 32 2 11 211 10.6
14 Maryo, Katie 20-20 551 27.6 60-173 .347 51-144 .354 19-21 .905 2 37 39 2.0 19 0 19 35 6 8 190 9.5
00 Arison, Kennedy 20-20 552 27.6 41-129 .318 24-58 .414 11-20 .550 5 44 49 2.5 20 0 67 51 2 14 117 5.9
24 Hess, Emily 20-20 457 22.9 44-128 .344 1-11 .091 22-33 .667 18 126 144 7.2 38 0 35 48 5 15 111 5.6
04 Kassan, Ella 20-6 411 20.6 44-114 .386 0-8 .000 24-38 .632 26 59 85 4.3 21 0 21 45 6 11 112 5.6
02 Brush, Angelina 20-20 577 28.9 29-112 .259 22-64 .344 12-24 .500 4 65 69 3.5 23 0 30 46 8 14 92 4.6
22 Courter, Reagan 11-0 144 13.1 8-32 .250 5-13 .385 6-7 .857 1 12 13 1.2 14 0 11 17 0 4 27 2.5
34 Schill, Gracie 1-0 11 11.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 4 0 0 2 2.0
01 Morris, Emma 17-0 104 6.1 10-30 .333 3-17 .176 5-6 .833 6 12 18 1.1 7 0 12 15 0 8 28 1.6
05 Duble, Samantha 14-0 78 5.6 8-26 .308 3-13 .231 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 0.4 2 0 1 7 0 2 21 1.5
11 Powell, Mackenzie 3-0 35 11.7 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 1.7 1 0 1 4 0 3 4 1.3
23 Davis, Breannda 20-0 275 13.8 10-28 .357 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 17 56 73 3.7 33 0 32 28 8 9 24 1.2
03 Ukeagu, Angelena 15-0 49 3.3 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 7 9 16 1.1 8 0 1 5 1 2 13 0.9
Total 20 4000 200.0 422-1163 .363 129-398 .324 170-262 .649 156 621 777 38.9 241 1 264 393 46 113 1143 57.15
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 566-1451 .390 139-505 .275 178-269 .662 303 619 922 46.1 275 1 304 247 67 241 1449 72.45

Team Statistics WES OPP
SCORING 1143 1449
    Points Per Game 57.2 72.5
    Scoring Margin -15.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 422-1163 566-1451
    Field Goal Pct .363 .390
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-398 139-505
    3PT FG Pct .324 .275
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 170-262 178-269
    FT Pct .649 .662
    FT Made Per Game 8.5 8.9
REBOUNDS 777 922
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 46.1
    Rebounds Margin -7.3 –
ASSISTS 264 304
    Assists Per Game 13.2 15.2
TURNOVERS 393 247
    Turnovers Per Game 19.7 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -7.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.2
STEALS 113 241
    Steals Per Game 5.7 12.1
BLOCKS 46 67
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.4
ATTENDANCE 1,690 2,054
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-154 9-228
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Westminster (PA) 282 284 283 294 1143
Opponents 354 325 410 360 1449

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/24 at  Wash. & Jeff. L 42-98 435
11/26/24 GROVE CITY L 47-62 110
12/04/24 at  Thiel W 71-43 113
12/14/24 BETHANY (WV) L 42-72 102
12/16/24 WAYNESBURG L 44-53 100
12/19/24 SAINT VINCENT L 39-78 111
01/04/25 at  Geneva L 70-87 139
01/08/25 ALLEGHENY L 65-74 87
01/11/25 at  Franciscan W 75-69 50
01/15/25 BETHANY (WV) L 48-73 198
01/18/25 CHATHAM L 51-103 211
01/22/25 at  Grove City L 47-55 450
01/25/25 WASH. & JEFF. L 55-85 153
01/29/25 THIEL W 83-58 219
02/05/25 at  Saint Vincent L 56-63 377
02/08/25 at  Waynesburg L 61-76 109
02/12/25 GENEVA L 68-86 186
02/15/25 FRANCISCAN W 67-52 213
02/19/25 at  Allegheny L 62-73 201
02/22/25 at  Chatham L 50-89 180


